Dodeka™ Series Platform
MEGA Series Platform
Beyond BLAST™ KSSM™ 45º
KSSM 45º
KSOM™ and KSOM Mini
Fix-Perfect™ Series Platform
HexaCut™ Series Platform

Indexable Milling
ANSI Inserts Catalogue Numbering System
H J
Geometry
and
Clamping
Type
06
SizeInsert Clearance
Angle
Tolerance
Class
N G
How Do Catalogue Numbers Work?
Each character in our catalogue number signifies a specific trait of that
product. Use the following key columns and corresponding images
to easily identify which attributes apply.
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
N
P
Insert Shape
C
E
Rhomboid
80°
75°
L Rectangular
90°
A Parallelogram
85°
Indexable inserts
with facets/wipers
Indexable inserts
with corner radii
Insert thickness
HNGJ0604ANENLD
For shapes A, L, and X, see position #1;
use length of leading cutting edge.
H Hexagon
120°
O Octagon
135°
R Round
—
S Square
90°
T Triangular
60°
symbol hole
shape
of hole chipbreaker
shape of
insert’s section
N
without
without
R single sided
F double sided
A
with
cylindrical hole
without
M single sided
G double sided
W partly cylindrical
hole, 40–60°

www.kennametal.com N13
Indexable Milling
ANSI Inserts Catalogue Numbering System
By referencing this easy-to-use guide, you can
identify the correct product to meet your needs.
HNGJ0604ANENLD
AN
Corner
Configuration
Cutting Edge
Form
E L
Edge
Prep
Size
D
Rake
Face
Angle
Added
Info
Insert
Hand
N
Honed T-land
T-land
Honed
Sharp
04
Thickness
insert
thickness
T
2,38 02
3,18 03
3,97 T3
4,76 04
5,56 05
6,35 06
7,94 07
M0 round insert
If letter is replaced by
number(s), refer to table
for radius “r”.
wiper edge
clearance P01 0,1mm
02 0,2mm
04 0,4mm A 3º
05 0,5mm B 5º
08 0,8mm C 7º
10 1,0mm D 15º
12 1,2mm lead angle K E 20º
15 1,5mm A 45º F 25º
16 1,6mm D 60º G 30º
24 2,4mm E 75º N 0º
32 3,2mm P 90º P 11º
leading or
major cutting
edge
facet or
wiper edge
assumed
direction of
feed motion section A-A
radius
direction of
cutter rotation
direction of
cutter rotation
direction of
cutter rotation
N A B
0º or less 3º 5º